COLLAPSIBLE
MITER SAW STAND
Instruction Manual
MODEL MSA200
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.

Please take them to your local recycling facility for responsible disposal and to minimize the environmental impact.
MAINTENANCE
Please recycle the packaging and electronic components where facilities exist. Please contact your
local auto garage or recycling facility to properly dispose of oil/fuel.
11
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 MSA200-001 Rear Leg Cap 2
2 MSA200-002 Front Leg Cap 2
3 MSA200-003 Support Leg 1 2
4 MSA200-004 Support Leg 2 2
5 MSA200-005 Retaining Ring, 6mm 4
6 MSA200-006 Spring 4
7 MSA200-007 Lock Pin 4
8 MSA200-008 Carriage Bolt, M8x45 4
9 MSA200-009 Flat Washer, 8mm 4
10 MSA200-010 Lock Nut, M8 4
11 MSA200-011 Main Beam Cap 2
12 MSA200-012 Extension Arm 2
13 MSA200-013 Lock Knob, M8 4
14 MSA200-014 End Cap 4
15 MSA200-015 Shaft Washer, 10mm 2
16 MSA200-016 Roller Bearing 4
17 MSA200-017 Roller 2
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
32
31
30

6
4
5
4
3
3
1
2
23
20
25
24
26
27
No. Part No. Description Qty.
18 MSA200-018 Roller Shaft 2
19 MSA200-019 Workpiece Support 2
20 MSA200-020 Main Frame 1
21 MSA200-021 Mounting Bracket 2
22 MSA200-022 Core Rivet 8
23 MSA200-023 Mounting Bracket Cap 4
24 MSA200-024 Mounting Bracket Lever 2
25 MSA200-025 Leaf Spring 2
26 MSA200-026 Lock Nut, M6 4
27 MSA200-027 Clamping Block 2
28 MSA200-028 Phillips-head Screw,
M6x37 4
29 MSA200-029 Carriage Bolt, M6x45 4
30 MSA200-030 Flat Washer,
6 x 20 x 2 4
31 MSA200-031 Lock Washer, 6mm 4
32 MSA200-032 Nut, M6 4
12
WARRANTY STATEMENT
WEN Products is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with this
commitment and our dedication to quality.